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RTTC NATIONAL

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
(FOR THE G.H.S. TROPHY)

A CTT representive will be in attendance

|[EX

_l Y‘!’ CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
MALE

Ist  Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

FEMALE
Ist  Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

TEAM CHAMPIONS
Gilt RTTC Medallions and Championship Shield

AGE AWARDS

MALE - age awards to the fastest in each of the following:
12, 13, 14, 15, 16, year old

FEMALE - age awards to the fastest in each of the following:
12, 13, 14, 15, 16, year old

Due to the Covid-19 restrictions, no presentation will take place after the event,
all awards will be posted out as soon as possible.



Timekeepers Start: Chris Thomas (...a3crg), Alan Sharpen (Sotonia CC)

Timekeepers Finish:  Kathleen Collard-Berry, Maria Golden (...a3crg)
Start Line Official Johanna Lovell (Portsmouth North End CC)

Marshals Crew: As Portsmouth is a Traditional Naval Base, all Crew & Marshals
will be “Pressganged”

Headquarters are at Wickham Community Centre, Mill Lane, Wickham, Fareham PO17 5AL

To get to the start (1.2 miles ~ 12 minutes) proceed down Mill Lane & turn left to get to the cross-roads,
cross over the A32 & onto the B2177 towards “Hundred Acres” just before the sign for North Boarhunt
(nearest Postcode is PO17 6HY)

Course Details
Course Record: Gary Chambers 00:20:49 ~ Women’s Course Record: Angela Carpenter 00:24:25

START in layby on B2177 (Southwick Road) at Hundred Acre just before the North Boarhunt
sign. Proceed East on the B2177, taking care at Staple (staggered) crossroads. Continue on
to Southwick roundabout & carry straight on staying on the B2177 up Southwick Hill towards
Portsmouth to turn at roundabout junction with James Callaghan Drive (Portsdown
Roundabout) 4.633 miles. Retrace downhill to Southwick roundabout & go over (not literally)
staying on the B2177 & once more taking care over Staples crossroads, passing through the
start, to FINISH at Holts Mead in line with TP134, 0.375 miles west of start

(Only Event Crew Parking In the Start Lay-By)

Your number, will be placed on a table at the HQ, not at the Start, please check your number on the list.
Numbers will have been sanitised and no safety pins will be provided. If you need them please bring your
own.

Event Protocol: You are asked to maintain social distancing. No gatherings in groups & turbo trainer warm
ups will be allowed if this is done away from other competitors and out of view of the road. We are allowing
5 riders at a time at the start therefore please time your arrival at the start line a maximum of 4 minutes before
your time, BUT REMEMBER YOU NEED TO PICK UP YOUR NUMBER AT THE HQ.

You will no doubt be accompanied, this would need to be a member or persons in the social bubble of your
own household. Any such person will be expected to remain away from other people. Remember to bring
your completed “Parental Consent Form”. There will be no forms or pens available, so if you do not have
the correct paperwork you will not be able to ride

There will be no pusher-offer, you will have to do a standing start on your own. Rolling starts will not be
permitted. Please do not warm up along the course once the event has started & please do not keep passing
the Start Area, don’t worry, we will not be moving the start line once the event has started.

At the finish please shout your number for the finish timekeepers; they are rubbish at lip reading. Do not
approach the finish timekeepers; they are not fed before the event. Please move away from the finish as soon
as you can breathe again, we have nobody spare for crowd control, please make your way back to the HQ.

No Results Will Be Posted At The Event

Event Secretaries: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road, Fernhurst, Haslemere, GU27 3EN
Telephone: 01428 651843 ~ Mobile: 07770 885428 ~ email: dcb@a3crg.co.uk

Mick Waite, 249 Havant Road, Farlington, PO6 1DB
Telephone: 023 9237 9753~ Mobile 07860627863 ~ email: vcstraphael@hotmail.com
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PARENTAL CONSENT
TO BE SIGNED BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN
OF ENTRANTS UNDER THE AGE OF 18

Cycling
Time

Trials

| (Name and Address)
Being the Parent (or Guardian) of

Who was born on:

HEREBY AGREE to his/her participation in the events promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and
Regulations and DECLARE as follows:

| confirm that | have read and understand the rider declaration. | understand and agree that my said son/daughter
participates in the event promoted under the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials, entirely at his/her risk and without
liability whatever on the part of Cycling Time Trials, its Chairman, board members, district committee members, officers and
officials of member clubs, event secretary (promoter), timekeepers, marshals, course measurers, caterers or helpers in the
conduct of the event in respect of any injury loss or damage suffered by him/her however caused.

| understand that the function of the marshals in such the event is to do no more than indicate the precise spot at which the
rider should turn or the direction he or she should take and that the responsibility for safely negotiating a turn or any other
change of direction must rest with the rider alone.

I understand further that all competitors in or in the vicinity of the event must observe the law of the land relating to road
travel and when racing must ride entirely alone and unassisted.

| am satisfied that my son/daughter is sufficiently responsible and experienced to assume full and entire responsibility for
his/her own safety whilst engaged in a competition of this kind held wholly or in part on public or private property or on the
public highway.

I confirm that | have read the Cycling Time Trials data privacy notice which can be accessed at
https://cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/318 and | consent to my son’s/daughter’s personal data being used for such
purposes. This data will only be shared in relation to your son’s/daughter’s participation in the event, e.g. the list of entrants,
results or event reports. This data will be limited to your son’s/daughter’s name, gender, age or age category, the name of
the affiliated club or team of which your son/daughter is a member and your son’s/daughter’s finishing time and/or position.

| agree to my son/daughter participating in the Drug Testing Programme whenever required to do so.

Signature Date

(Photocopied signatures are not acceptable)

Category

District Championships

National Final

Winner.

Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.
Medallion & Certificate presented at the
National Final.

G.H.S. Trophy & medallion
presented at Champions Night.

2" & 3" placed riders.

Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.

Certificate presented at the National Final.

G.H.S. medallion presented at
Champions Night.

Fastest Team of 3, entered in the same
District Championship & riding either for
their School or affiliated club.

Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.

Certificate presented at the National Final.

G.H.S. Team Trophy & 3 G.H.S.
medallions presented at
Champions Night.

Fastest Girl.

Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.

Certificate presented at the National Final.

G.H.S. Trophy & medallion
presented at Champions Night.

Fastest in each age category based on the
riders age on 31st August in the year of
the competition

Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.
Certificate.

Medallions presented at the
National Final.

All finishers. Commemorative medal & certificate. Commemorative medal &
certificate.
R C CYCLING TIME TRIALS IS A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE REGISTERED IN ENGLAND No: 4413282 R C

1937 - 2002

1937 - 2002

May 2018
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Number
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Start time
14:35:00
14:36:00
14:37:00
14:38:00
14:39:00
14:40:00
14:41:00
14:42:00
14:43:00
14:44:00
14:45:00
14:46:00
14:47:00
14:48:00
14:49:00
14:50:00
14:51:00
14:52:00
14:53:00
14:54:00
14:55:00
14:56:00
14:57:00
14:58:00
14:59:00
15:00:00
15:01:00
15:02:00
15:03:00
15:04:00
15:05:00
15:06:00
15:07:00
15:08:00
15:09:00
15:10:00
15:11:00
15:12:00
15:13:00
15:14:00
15:15:00
15:16:00
15:17:00
15:18:00
15:19:00
15:20:00

Name
Ollie Boarer
Serafino Sella
Noah Horton
Nathanael Thould
Finn O'Brien
Oliver Gill
Orry Lund
Toby Bush
Luke Goodwill
Joseph Turnbull
Samuel Quiggin
Luke Goodwill
Joe Dixon
Digby Llewellyn
William Gilbank
Joe Cosgrove
Ethan Storti
Daniel Lloyd
Patrick Casey
Benedict Walker
Alex Franks
Sam Edgar
Jack Charlton-Hunt
Henry Howells
Owen Prenelle
Finlay Tarling
Mattie Dodd
Joseph O'Brien
Matthew Gilmour
Cormac Nisbet
Matthew Cole
Sebastien Cuming
Ed Bowley
Ben Etherington
Bruno Cabrelli
Alex Beldon
Mabli Phillips
Grace Richardson
Georgia Lancaster
Bobbie O'Brien
Sophie Heighton
Carys Blowers
Shona Mosley
Sophie Quay-Clark
Rebecca Woodvine
Carys Lloyd

Club / Team
i-Team Cyclists Club
Lee Valley Youth CC
Palmer Park Velo
Icknield RC
Lee Valley Youth CC
Poole Whs
Team RL 360 1.0.M.
Bourne Wheelers
Preston Park Youth Cycling Club
MTS Cycle Sport
Welwyn Whs
Preston Park Youth Cycling Club
Velo Culture
Poole Whs
Lee Valley Youth CC
Team Bottrill
Welwyn Whs
VC de Londres
Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
Lee Valley Youth CC
Hillingdon Slipstreamers
Johnstone Wheelers
Lee Valley Youth CC
Mid Devon CC
VC de Londres
WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone
Pearson Works
Lee Valley Youth CC
Velo Club Venta
High Wycombe CC
TRIOLOGY MANHEALTH
East Bradford CC
VC de Londres
Stockton Wheelers CC
Hemel Hempstead CC
Team Bottrill
Maindy Flyers Cycling Club
Portsmouth North End CC
Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club
Lee Valley Youth CC
Ferryhill Whs
Mid Shropshire Wheelers
JRC Shutt Ridley RT
Palmer Park Velo
Mid Shropshire Wheelers
VC de Londres

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Age
14
14
13
13
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
12
14
15
14
13
12
15
15
14
13



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

15:21:00
15:22:00
15:23:00
15:24:00
15:25:00
15:26:00
15:27:00
15:28:00
15:29:00
15:30:00
15:31:00
15:32:00
15:33:00
15:34:00
15:35:00
15:36:00
15:37:00
15:38:00
15:39:00
15:40:00
15:41:00
15:42:00
15:43:00
15:44:00
15:45:00
15:46:00
15:47:00
15:48:00
15:49:00
15:50:00
15:51:00
15:52:00
15:53:00
15:54:00
15:55:00
15:56:00
15:57:00
15:58:00
15:59:00
16:00:00

Oliver Peace
Dylan Sage
lago Williams
Dan Galpin
Kyle Jones
Corey Whiteford
Peter Drabble
Mark Lightfoot
Noah Hobbs
Jacob Bush
Euan Woodliffe
Harry Garfield
Alessandro Sella
Josh Marsden
Rory Knowles
Matthew Cooil
Timothy Lane
Brandon Baldacci
Anthony Morris
Harry Jukes
Conal Davidson
Callum Twelves
Felix Whetter
William Smith
Henri Bedford
Alfie Salmon
Thomas Heighton
Callum Start
Finlay Webb
Matthew Lord
Holly Ramsey
Alex Galpin
Flora Perkins
Jacob Schnabel
Phoebe Roche
Jack Pearson
Isabel Sharp
Jamie Whitcher
Zoe Backstedt
Joshua Tarling

Team Bottrill
Bush Healthcare CRT
Towy Riders Cycle Club
Bourne Wheelers

WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone

Lanark Race Team

WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone

Welwyn Whs
Lea Valley CC
Bourne Wheelers
Welwyn Whs
Peterborough CC
Lee Valley Youth CC
Innovation Racing
Cero/Cycledivision
Team RL 360 1.0.M.
JRC Shutt Ridley RT
Lee Valley Youth CC
VC de Londres
Mid Devon CC
Johnstone Wheelers
Team Ohten Aveas
St Austell Whs CC
Verulam Really Moving
Revolutions Racing
Lee Valley Youth CC
Ferryhill Whs
Mid Devon CC
Exeter Whs CC
Lee Valley Youth CC
Poole Whs
Bourne Wheelers
VC de Londres
Fareham Wheelers CC
WXC World Racing
Beeston Cycling Club
DRAG2ZERO

ournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Tre

Storey Racing
Team Backstedt Bike Performance

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

15
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
15
16
16
15
16
15
16
15
16



2019 NATIONAL YOUTH (GHS) CHAMPIONS

Male - Charlie Bailey Female - Eva Callinan
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NOTES TO COMPETITORS

NUMBERS: CHAMPIONSHIP CONDITION 2(j)
Competitors must only use the numbers supplied by the event organiser. Body numbers should be fitted in accordance

with Regulation 16. Arm numbers should be fitted to the upper arms facing forwards.

REGULATION 14(i)
(i)No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor has
affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated

and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

REGULATION 17: SIGNING-ON SHEET AND SIGNING-OUT SHEET
(a) The competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions

for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their number.

(b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the event HQ either during the event or within a reasonable
time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their race number(s) and (ii) sign the official
Signing-out Sheet. A rider who fails to so sign the official signing-out sheet shall be recorded as DNF.

N.B. Extenuating circumstances may be considered.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an
internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15, all competitors under the age of 18

and/or juniors must wear protective hard shell helmets.

THIS EVENT MAY BE SUBJECT TO A DOPING CONTROL

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required
for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board.
If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby. Remember, it is up

to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.

www.kimroy-photography.co.uk
0114 287 9319

Cycling Time Trials

Cycling Time Trials is a company limited by guarantee. Registered in England No. 4413282
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