...a3crg & VC St Raphael on behalf of South DC
Present:

RTTC NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

(FOR THE G.H.S. TROPHY)

SATURDAY 12TH SEPTEMBER 2020







RTTC NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL (FOR THE G.H.S. TROPHY)

A CTT representive will be in attendance





CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS

MALE

1st Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

FEMALE

1st Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

TEAM CHAMPIONS

Gilt RTTC Medallions and Championship Shield

AGE AWARDS

MALE - age awards to the fastest in each of the following:

12, 13, 14, 15, 16, year old

FEMALE - age awards to the fastest in each of the following:

12, 13, 14, 15, 16, year old

Due to the Covid-19 restrictions, no presentation will take place after the event, all awards will be posted out as soon as possible.

Timekeepers Start: Chris Thomas (...a3crg), Alan Sharpen (Sotonia CC)

Timekeepers Finish: Kathleen Collard-Berry, Maria Golden (...a3crg)

Start Line Official Johanna Lovell (Portsmouth North End CC)

Marshals Crew: As Portsmouth is a Traditional Naval Base, all Crew & Marshals

will be "Pressganged"

Headquarters are at Wickham Community Centre, Mill Lane, Wickham, Fareham PO17 5AL

To get to the start (1.2 miles ~ 12 minutes) proceed down Mill Lane & turn left to get to the cross-roads, cross over the A32 & onto the B2177 towards "Hundred Acres" just before the sign for North Boarhunt (nearest Postcode is PO17 6HY)

Course Details

Course Record: Gary Chambers 00:20:49 ~ Women's Course Record: Angela Carpenter 00:24:25

START in layby on B2177 (Southwick Road) at Hundred Acre just before the North Boarhunt sign. Proceed East on the B2177, taking care at Staple (staggered) crossroads. Continue on to Southwick roundabout & carry straight on staying on the B2177 up Southwick Hill towards Portsmouth to turn at roundabout junction with James Callaghan Drive (Portsdown Roundabout) 4.633 miles. Retrace downhill to Southwick roundabout & go over (not literally) staying on the B2177 & once more taking care over Staples crossroads, passing through the start, to **FINISH** at Holts Mead in line with TP134, 0.375 miles west of start

(Only Event Crew Parking In the Start Lay-By)

Your number, will be placed on a table at the HQ, not at the Start, please check your number on the list. Numbers will have been sanitised and no safety pins will be provided. If you need them please bring your own.

Event Protocol: You are asked to maintain social distancing. No gatherings in groups & turbo trainer warm ups will be allowed if this is done away from other competitors and out of view of the road. We are allowing 5 riders at a time at the start therefore please time your arrival at the start line a maximum of 4 minutes before your time, BUT REMEMBER YOU NEED TO PICK UP YOUR NUMBER AT THE HQ.

You will no doubt be accompanied, this would need to be a member or persons in the social bubble of your own household. Any such person will be expected to remain away from other people. Remember to bring your completed "Parental Consent Form". There will be no forms or pens available, so if you do not have the correct paperwork you will not be able to ride

There will be no pusher-offer, you will have to do a standing start on your own. Rolling starts will not be permitted. Please do not warm up along the course once the event has started & please do not keep passing the Start Area, don't worry, we will not be moving the start line once the event has started.

At the finish please shout your number for the finish timekeepers; they are rubbish at lip reading. Do not approach the finish timekeepers; they are not fed before the event. Please move away from the finish as soon as you can breathe again, we have nobody spare for crowd control, please make your way back to the HQ.

No Results Will Be Posted At The Event

Event Secretaries: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road, Fernhurst, Haslemere, GU27 3EN

Telephone: 01428 651843 ~ **Mobile**: 07770 885428 ~ **email**: dcb@a3crg.co.uk

Mick Waite, 249 Havant Road, Farlington, PO6 1DB

Telephone: 023 9237 9753~ **Mobile** 07860627863 ~ **email**: vcstraphael@hotmail.com



PARENTAL CONSENT TO BE SIGNED BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF ENTRANTS UNDER THE AGE OF 18

I (Name and Address)

Being the Parent (or Guardian) of

Who was born on:

HEREBY AGREE to his/her participation in the events promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations and DECLARE as follows:

I confirm that I have read and understand the rider declaration. I understand and agree that my said son/daughter participates in the event promoted under the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials, entirely at his/her risk and without liability whatever on the part of Cycling Time Trials, its Chairman, board members, district committee members, officers and officials of member clubs, event secretary (promoter), timekeepers, marshals, course measurers, caterers or helpers in the conduct of the event in respect of any injury loss or damage suffered by him/her however caused.

I understand that the function of the marshals in such the event is to do no more than indicate the precise spot at which the rider should turn or the direction he or she should take and that the responsibility for safely negotiating a turn or any other change of direction must rest with the rider alone.

I understand further that all competitors in or in the vicinity of the event must observe the law of the land relating to road travel and when racing must ride entirely alone and unassisted.

I am satisfied that my son/daughter is sufficiently responsible and experienced to assume full and entire responsibility for his/her own safety whilst engaged in a competition of this kind held wholly or in part on public or private property or on the public highway.

I confirm that I have read the Cycling Time Trials data privacy notice which can be accessed at https://cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/318 and I consent to my son's/daughter's personal data being used for such purposes. This data will only be shared in relation to your son's/daughter's participation in the event, e.g. the list of entrants, results or event reports. This data will be limited to your son's/daughter's name, gender, age or age category, the name of the affiliated club or team of which your son/daughter is a member and your son's/daughter's finishing time and/or position.

I agree to my son/daughter participating in the Drug Testing Programme whenever required to do so.

Signature		Date	
(Photoco	pied signatures are not acceptable)		

Category	District Championships	National Final
Winner.	Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.	G.H.S. Trophy & medallion
	Medallion & Certificate presented at the	presented at Champions Night.
	National Final.	
2 nd & 3 rd placed riders.	Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.	G.H.S. medallion presented at
	Certificate presented at the National Final.	Champions Night.
Fastest Team of 3, entered in the same	Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.	G.H.S. Team Trophy & 3 G.H.S.
District Championship & riding either for	Certificate presented at the National Final.	medallions presented at
their School or affiliated club.		Champions Night.
Fastest Girl.	Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.	G.H.S. Trophy & medallion
	Certificate presented at the National Final.	presented at Champions Night.
Fastest in each age category based on the	Automatic entry to National Final. G.H.S.	Medallions presented at the
riders age on 31st August in the year of	Certificate.	National Final.
the competition		
All finishers.	Commemorative medal & certificate.	Commemorative medal &
		certificate.





Number	Start time	Name	Club / Team		Age
35	14:35:00	Ollie Boarer	i-Team Cyclists Club	Male	14
36	14:36:00	Serafino Sella	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	14
37	14:37:00	Noah Horton	Palmer Park Velo	Male	13
38	14:38:00	Nathanael Thould	Icknield RC	Male	13
39	14:39:00	Finn O'Brien	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	12
40	14:40:00	Oliver Gill	Poole Whs	Male	13
41	14:41:00	Orry Lund	Team RL 360 I.O.M.	Male	13
42	14:42:00	Toby Bush	Bourne Wheelers	Male	13
43	14:43:00	Luke Goodwill	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	Male	14
44	14:44:00	Joseph Turnbull	MTS Cycle Sport	Male	14
45	14:45:00	Samuel Quiggin	Welwyn Whs	Male	14
46	14:46:00	Luke Goodwill	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	Male	14
47	14:47:00	Joe Dixon	Velo Culture	Male	14
48	14:48:00	Digby Llewellyn	Poole Whs	Male	14
49	14:49:00	William Gilbank	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	14
50	14:50:00	Joe Cosgrove	Team Bottrill	Male	14
51	14:51:00	Ethan Storti	Welwyn Whs	Male	14
52	14:52:00	Daniel Lloyd	VC de Londres	Male	14
53	14:53:00	Patrick Casey	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	14
54	14:54:00	Benedict Walker	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	14
55	14:55:00	Alex Franks	Hillingdon Slipstreamers	Male	14
56	14:56:00	Sam Edgar	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	15
57	14:57:00	Jack Charlton-Hunt	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	15
58	14:58:00	Henry Howells	Mid Devon CC	Male	15
59	14:59:00	Owen Prenelle	VC de Londres	Male	15
60	15:00:00	Finlay Tarling	WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone	Male	13
61	15:01:00	Mattie Dodd	Pearson Works	Male	15
62	15:02:00	Joseph O'Brien	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	15
63	15:03:00	Matthew Gilmour	Velo Club Venta	Male	15
64	15:04:00	Cormac Nisbet	High Wycombe CC	Male	15
65	15:05:00	Matthew Cole	TRIOLOGY MANHEALTH	Male	15
66	15:06:00	Sebastien Cuming	East Bradford CC	Male	15
67	15:07:00	Ed Bowley	VC de Londres	Male	15
68	15:08:00	Ben Etherington	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male	15
69	15:09:00	Bruno Cabrelli	Hemel Hempstead CC	Male	15
70	15:10:00	Alex Beldon	Team Bottrill	Male	14
71	15:11:00	Mabli Phillips	Maindy Flyers Cycling Club	Female	12
72	15:12:00	Grace Richardson	Portsmouth North End CC	Female	14
73	15:13:00	Georgia Lancaster	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Female	15
74	15:14:00	Bobbie O'Brien	Lee Valley Youth CC	Female	14
75	15:15:00	Sophie Heighton	Ferryhill Whs	Female	13
76	15:16:00	Carys Blowers	Mid Shropshire Wheelers	Female	12
77	15:17:00	Shona Mosley	JRC Shutt Ridley RT	Female	15
78	15:18:00	Sophie Quay-Clark	Palmer Park Velo	Female	15
79	15:19:00	Rebecca Woodvine	Mid Shropshire Wheelers	Female	14
80	15:20:00	Carys Lloyd	VC de Londres	Female	13
		•			

81	15:21:00	Oliver Peace	Team Bottrill	Male	15
82	15:22:00	Dylan Sage	Bush Healthcare CRT	Male	13
83	15:23:00	lago Williams	Towy Riders Cycle Club	Male	15
84	15:24:00	Dan Galpin	Bourne Wheelers	Male	15
85	15:25:00	Kyle Jones	WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone	Male	15
86	15:26:00	Corey Whiteford	Lanark Race Team	Male	15
87	15:27:00	Peter Drabble	WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone	Male	15
88	15:28:00	Mark Lightfoot	Welwyn Whs	Male	15
89	15:29:00	Noah Hobbs	Lea Valley CC	Male	16
90	15:30:00	Jacob Bush	Bourne Wheelers	Male	15
91	15:31:00	Euan Woodliffe	Welwyn Whs	Male	16
92	15:32:00	Harry Garfield	Peterborough CC	Male	16
93	15:33:00	Alessandro Sella	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	16
94	15:34:00	Josh Marsden	Innovation Racing	Male	16
95	15:35:00	Rory Knowles	Cero/Cycledivision	Male	16
96	15:36:00	Matthew Cooil	Team RL 360 I.O.M.	Male	16
97	15:37:00	Timothy Lane	JRC Shutt Ridley RT	Male	16
98	15:38:00	Brandon Baldacci	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	16
99	15:39:00	Anthony Morris	VC de Londres	Male	16
100	15:40:00	Harry Jukes	Mid Devon CC	Male	16
101	15:41:00	Conal Davidson	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	16
102	15:42:00	Callum Twelves	Team Ohten Aveas	Male	16
103	15:43:00	Felix Whetter	St Austell Whs CC	Male	16
104	15:44:00	William Smith	Verulam Really Moving	Male	16
105	15:45:00	Henri Bedford	Revolutions Racing	Male	16
106	15:46:00	Alfie Salmon	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	16
107	15:47:00	Thomas Heighton	Ferryhill Whs	Male	16
108	15:48:00	Callum Start	Mid Devon CC	Male	16
109	15:49:00	Finlay Webb	Exeter Whs CC	Male	16
110	15:50:00	Matthew Lord	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	16
111	15:51:00	Holly Ramsey	Poole Whs	Female	14
112	15:52:00	Alex Galpin	Bourne Wheelers	Male	15
113	15:53:00	Flora Perkins	VC de Londres	Female	16
114	15:54:00	Jacob Schnabel	Fareham Wheelers CC	Male	16
115	15:55:00	Phoebe Roche	WXC World Racing	Female	15
116	15:56:00	Jack Pearson	Beeston Cycling Club	Male	16
117	15:57:00	Isabel Sharp	DRAG2ZERO	Female	15
118	15:58:00	Jamie Whitcher	ournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Tre	Male	16
119	15:59:00	Zoe Backstedt	Storey Racing	Female	15
120	16:00:00	Joshua Tarling	Team Backstedt Bike Performance	Male	16
			. ca zacscar bike i cirorinance		_0

2019 NATIONAL YOUTH (GHS) CHAMPIONS



Male - Charlie Bailey



Female - Eva Callinan



www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk







NOTES TO COMPETITORS

NUMBERS: CHAMPIONSHIP CONDITION 2(j)

Competitors must only use the numbers supplied by the event organiser. Body numbers should be fitted in accordance with Regulation 16. Arm numbers should be fitted to the upper arms facing forwards.

REGULATION 14(i)

(i) No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor has affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

REGULATION 17: SIGNING-ON SHEET AND SIGNING-OUT SHEET

- (a) The competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their number.
- (b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the event HQ either during the event or within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their race number(s) and (ii) sign the official Signing-out Sheet. A rider who fails to so sign the official signing-out sheet shall be recorded as DNF.

 N.B. Extenuating circumstances may be considered.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY.

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15, all competitors under the age of 18 and/or juniors must wear protective hard shell helmets.

THIS EVENT MAY BE SUBJECT TO A DOPING CONTROL

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board. If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby. Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.



Cycling Time Trials